F4 (F5) ZE1ETfiff [paoe o1 oF 2
THMRR | SRR
PARTS NAME CONTROL
/ﬁ
\sal—=—4"
7
11 /
10 |
9
12—
——
G, /
T ¢
15 %_ﬁ,ﬂ
13 i
14
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTyY REMARKS
BHSH FHRES THBT(RX) BUHEHEEY) %R | &t
1 [F4-00000007 REFF HANDLE, GEAR SHIFT | 1 |
o [F-02010000  |ZEEAE SHAFT, CHANGE = -
3 [JISB2401 0" Y % 3 18 P9 Ui | 2 |
4 F4-02000002 KIEEZREA BUSHING, SHTFT ROD LEVER | |
5 GB/T820-2000  |TFEJiAEfMsxa0  [SCREN, OVAL HEAD 1
6  |F4-02000003 TR SPRING, GEAR 1 |
7 [GBIOS84  |AukS BALL 8 1 |
8 [(B/TS783-2000 | FEHMSxDS BOLT - 1 |
9 |GB/T308-84 Fo#. 6xl2 PIN, COTTER |
10 [GB/T97. 1-§3 FHES WASHER, PLATE 3 2
11 |F4-02000006 FREFEE LEVER, SHIFT ROD 1
12 [F4-02000004 B ~ ROD, SHIFT 1
13 [F4-00000003 TREFAEE CONNECTOR, SHIFT ROD & [ 1
14 [F4-00000004 TR A4 5B CONNECTOR, SHIFT ROD B | 1
15 [F4-00000003 KB BIG, WASHER 1
16 (B/15284-86 sk ENex20 BOLT 1




F4 (F5)

BE AR

;i?q:%:ﬂﬂ' PAGE 02 OF 23
FeZR

PARTS NAME

BRACKET

SN. FART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Qry REMARKS
SREW|  THHS BUHEFR(PX) FUHEREX) B &t
1 [F4-02000008 |3 = BB % BUSH , SHOCK ABSORPTION| 4
2 F4-02000007 _[—_,Jg@ = TOP , SHOCK ABSORPTION 1
3 [F4-02020000 Pk 3 &4 P @-ﬁﬂ{éw}‘PER LOCKING RING ASSY| 1
4 [F4-01050002 |4 5% & EFRIN{'} _CONICAL |1
5 [F4—-01050000 |fg ) JE#A4r20¢F [TILT ROD ASSY 1




e e L LS

_""F'fi’r" 01010001

38 :F4—{}1 000005
30 GB/TST82-86
40 F4-01060002 |
41 GB/TE75-86
42 F4-01060001
43 F4-01060000

- F4 (F5) E15F A4 ‘PﬂGE 03 OF 23
BRI | R
 PARTS NAME | BRACKET
PART NO.  DESCRIPTION ‘ DESCRIPTION arv| ‘ = REMARKS
#Fﬁ%ﬂ PHES | BHER(X) BHERBRX) B ik
6 GB/T879-86 |34 [EAE443x8 PIN , SPRING L=l
7 F4-01050003 |[ jih 7% & jio %HG PREVENTED UNLOCK| 1 | |
8 GB/T889. 1-20004 4 B # f7 a5 SE BMNUT [
9 [F4-01000002 % 3LFEMH PLATE 2
10 [F4-01020000 ¢ %+t% (£ ) 41#BRACKET LEFT ASSY| 1 | e
11 F4-08000108 |47%i8 MARK 8 — T
12 F4-01030001 [pedE L2 BRACKET , SWIVEL | 1
13 (GB/T6170-86 |7 fa #E M6 HEXAGON NUT 1 i |
14 GB/T97.1-85 |F-# @6 WASHER 11 _ o |
15 [F4-01000003 | M@ WASHER ,NYLON | 2
16 F4-01030103 | F4#E SHEATH HANDLE )]
17 [F4-01030003 L4 %% (£ ) SPRING ,TORSION (LEFT)| 1 |
18 [F4-01030002 | ¥ %ZE kitE BLSTITNG NYLON |2 i
19 [GB/TS783-2000|7 £ 3L 48 +#:M6 x 20 HEXAGON BOLT 2
20 [F4-01030005 [ ##Z @ 2%  FIXED COVER ,BRACKET 1
21 [F4-01030101 | fg/¥ &4 3% BRACKET , TILT LOCK 2 T} |
22 [F4-01030004 |F 4% (45 ) SPRING ,TORSION (RIGHT) 1 = 73
23 F4-01030102 |H % w{uS4% ORIENTATION HANDLE[1 [ | | [ |
24 F4-01000006 |4 %4h4a % (%) SPRING &)
25 F4-01000007 |4 &4a40% (4 ) SPRING = [ 5
26 GB/T5783-2000|7s 4 3k #242M6 x 12 HEXAGON BOLT 2
27 [F4—01070000 |#e3m4h %421 ¢F [TILT LOCKED CLASP ASSY 1
28 F4-02000009 | T o8& BOTTOM ABSORBTION ASSY| 1
29 [F4-01000004 |4 44 a4 BUSHER , BOLT 1
30 F4-01010005 [fRA4% J % F 47 ¥ 47 RIVET , CLAWP TANDLE 2 7|
31 [F4-01010004 |gefg 5 1= F 45  CLAMP SHIPBOARD HANDLE 2
32 F4-01010002 |fgjg s b amsr  (CLAMP BOLT Al =
33 [FA-01010003 | fsi J¢ ¥  CLAMP PLATE 2 ;
34 GB/TS5782-200005% /7 3 M6 x 120 |HEMGGN BOLT (e
35 (B/T5782-2000 £z #244M8 x 135 [HEXAGON BOLT |1

44 (GB/T96-1985

B4 (&)  BRACKET, CLAWP RIGHT) 1
e AR (5) &ﬂﬁ:BRACKET RIGHT ASSY 1
m’g%;‘gﬁggﬁ “COVER , SWIVEL BRACKET| 1 | =)
,ﬁ ﬁj*ﬁ& M6x35 |HEIP;GQH BOLT 6
B = 4 CLAMP HANDLE 1 :
PHH-M %47 ¢ 4x11 RIVET ol
IS 47 A LOCKED SCREW i |
;@h W5 A 4L LOCKED HANDLE ASSY 1 | |
Sk BIG WASHER 2




F4 (F5) iu..ﬁ:?ﬂﬂ-_ﬂmz 04 OF 23

_%ﬂ#ﬁh B RG
. PARTS NAME STEERING

24

sn | pamTNO. DESCRIPTION | pescripon  lary] | | | | ReEmamks
pESH| wAmS | BEER(PY) | 2 ®HERGY) 2 WR | 8 B
1 F4-01090001 4% f 4% HANDLE, STEERING 1 | | |

2 F4-01000009 |FAHstzEA BUSGING, HANDTE A 1 | 3
3 [F4-01000012 FRstdpmxm@puse 1 | | o
4 F4-01000010 ﬁ%@@g WASHER, BUSHING B| 2 |
5 F4-05000014 iE s BUSHING, RABBER 1 |

6 [F4-01000011 /ﬁ-gﬁﬁﬂ WASHER BUSHING A 1 | i ol
7 IF4-01000008 g&ﬂ F Afi#t2B  BUSHING 1 ' '
8 F4-01000014 38 frx F 47 3 4 COVER, HANDLE STEERING | 1 | N
9 GB/T5783- EODUNﬁ]yLi,?#%MSxES BOLT i

10 [F4-08000104 |#7Jk4 MARK 4 1 B T
11 |GB/T91-86 | H4H 1. 6x12 PIN, COTTER 1 L h
12 [F4-01090200 Fﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁ{ﬂéﬂ{#ﬁﬂﬂ FRICTIDN ADJUSTING, 1

13 [F4-08000103 |Fzik3 MARK 3 1 =
14 _[F4-01090006 3% CBusE |1

15 [F4-01090007 |k 4% % SPRING, COMPRESSTON| 1

16 (GB/T848-85 |/NH.[E10 WASHER, PLATE 1 B
17_[F4-01090303 [ [14pME _ NNDICATOR THROTILE| 1 | | ol
18 F4-01090301 3w Figifixs  ORID, STEERING HARDLE| 1 | ]
19 F4-01090302 |35 F4H4% ica RUBBER, HANDLE | 1

20 |GB/T820-85 o % 8 AM5x24SCREW =]




F4 (F5) -;f{ﬂ:qiﬂﬁ- PAGE 05 OF 23
ZabF A ER IR R SR
PARTS NAME | STEERING
SN, PART NO. DESGRIPTION DESCRIPTION QrY REMARKS
50851 BUHS B2 FR(h 30) TR R(ES) W &t
21 GB/T827-86 |4zf44T2x5 RINET 1
22 F4-01090000 B&A% F4A éﬂq’é]: STEERING HANDLE ASSY| 1
23 F4-01090003 3;&;5»* = 448 3¢ E B4R FRICTION 1
24 F4-01090100 %4 [14f#41¢  LEVER, THROTLLE |1
25 jGB;’TSlS—ES ;-f' oty g S ﬁ?ﬂMle?SCREW, PAN HEAD 2 . .
o [F4-01090002 ¥ A 1A B AR STAY 1
27 [F4-08000105 |fxzkpps MARK 5 |1 | |
| 28 F4-01090008 :fﬁ Tl IR SR
20 F4-01090401 3] g} % o STOPER, HANG ROPE ASST) 1
30 [F4-01090400 |&qmar ¢z ENGINE STOP SWITCH ASSY 1 | |




F4 (F5) ZE{ESFAF ace o oF 25
TabEFRFR | K LEEFE
PARTS NAME | UPPER CASING

P | l __
shbe a2 PR s A B
1 F4-00000006 |% shH1 % £ # GASKET ,ENGINE | 1 '

> [F4-00000001 |=xn e fudy PIN , HOLLOW EX
3 GB/T97.1-85 |FH#H M6 WASHER E 7

4 GB/T5284-86 |7 ff L 24 M6 x 35 HEXAGON BOLT

5 JB/T7940. 1-95 % i X JE 7 s #FM6 GREASE CUP

6 |F4-02000001 ,k F3% % &4k  [CASING ,UPPER |
F4-02000011 7 A4 5% 4 8] WASHER , SHIFT ROD

-
8 [F4-02000012 7k % & # fix 3% 3~ RUBBER PLUG UPPER
9 [B/T 893.1-1986 %L)&ﬂgz,ﬁ_ri%@n ICIRCLIP

10 |[F4-02030003 3% 7 %44 fx4t2s |RUBBER BUSHING
11 |[F4-02030002 55 #h dhat BUSHER , DRIVE SHAFT
: 12 %F4—U2{}30{J{_]l_li_j%-_ﬁ{$ EXTENSTON [ |

— | | | | | | = | 3

L—l-’L—i — L—|




F4 (F5) gjg:qg-ﬂﬂ- PAGE 07 OF 23

TEMEERR | K TEHEAM

' PARTS NAME | LOWER DRIVE ASSY

a7




F4 (F5) ZE143FH [prce 08 oF 23
THMER | K TESEHS
PARTS MNAME LOWER DRIVE ASSY
SN. PART NO., DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION ary REMARKS
EHSH TiiEs LHER () FHER(EEN) R firiE
| GB/T5782-2000[% 4 3L ¥ #M6 x 45 HEXAGON BOLT 4 |
2 [F4-03000020 |z & E &4 PLATE , WATER PUMP FIXED| 2
3 F4-03000021 |% #4% cd RUBBER TUBE , VATER PUMP | 1
4 F4-03000013 |7k % & 5¢ {4l PIN ,WATER PUMP | 2
5 F4-03000019 k% % HOUSTNG , WATER PUMP| 1
6 F4-03000018 |& i o & 4k GASKET , VATER PUP COVER| 1
7 F4-03000017 k& A& COVER , INNER WATER PONP| 1
8 F4-03060000 &% o4 IMPELLER , WATER PUMP| 1
9 F4-03000015 |[4h44R OUT PLATE 1
10 [F4-03000014 %4 jc#E (4% %) RUBBER JACKET , SHIFT ROD| 1
11 [F4-03020000 75 4% ™ 4 21 1 CAM ASSY , SHIFT ROD| 1 | L
F4-03020000S #F 4% #b 2144  (CAM ASSY ,SHIFT ROD| 1 S
12 GB/T5783-2000 7 £ 3 ¥ 42M6 x 25 HEXAGON BOLT 1 |
13 [GB/T97. 1-85 |SE# @6 WASHER , PLATE | 5 |
14 [F4-03000012 sk % jis BASE , WATER PUMP | 1 T 1
15 [F4-03000011 |k % ji 5 & HERMETIE GASKET |1
16 [F4-03000027 4 10. 8 x 21 x 7 0IL SEAL 2
17 [F4-03000009 {] 443 %b 4 & WASHER , REVERSE GEAR | 2
18 |[F4-03040000 s[4 % 4h21¢F  REVERSE GEAR ASSY | 1
19 [GB/T276-94 ﬁy@ﬁkﬁﬁﬁnmczﬂﬂaﬂmﬂ 2 |
20 [F4-03050002 jh#f13x22x7  OIL SEAL 2 |
21 JISB2401 P48 A T3 B 5%k %07 B0-RING 1 |
22 F4-03050001 |k F3# % #tk% COVER ,LOWER CASING| 1 |
23 GB/T5783-2000)% £ Sk ¥ #2M6 x 18 HEXAGON BOLT 2
24 [F4-03000003 [ # 4% 3k 14 ¥ #b & BEARING 1
25 F4-03000023 [F sl ag s PLUG ,OIL HOLE |3
26 [F4-03000024 [jEayl 8@ msz{ET 3
27 [F4-03000001 |[x 3% &4  LOWER CASING [E
28 (GB/T-896-86 |Jroikie  CIRCLIP 1
29 F4-03000007 | zh## INITIATIVE GEAR |1
30 [F4-03000006 |3 7 46 44 & WASHER , INTTTATIVE GEAR 1
31 [F4-03000002 |# pkih 4% 544K BEARING 1
32 [F4-03000008 |AAkdrse PLUGER , SHIFT 1
33 [F4-03010000 |iF A%45 & 28 1 ?{}SITI‘JE GEAR ASSY| 1
34 F4-03030002 4%k ICLUTCH BLOCK 1
35 F4-03000003 |34 2 3 )% % SPRING , CLUTCH BLOCK| 1
36 F4-03030001 |42 7 % 4 SHAFT , PROPELLER | 1
37 [F4-03000004 &K zh &k SHAFT , DRIVE 1 L
~ [F4-03000004S |3 74 %k SHAFT , DRIVE 1 S
38, [F4=03000016 |vF#b & frd PIN 2
T 39 (F4=U3000005 & /40 22 7% C1P I
40 GB/T5782-20007 % 3~ B2 #M6 x 167HEXAGON BOLT 2 | L
GB/T5782-2000% # kK 8 M6 x 4 ON BOLT 7 | S




® A F4 (F5) % t:qiﬁ-ﬂ- PAGE 09 OF 23
- /) TUMEEH | KRB & %ﬂzﬁzﬁ
N "Iﬁ | PARTS NANE " LOWER CASING & DRWE =
| II l 3 _
I |
11 | L = 1
= r
| ] |
l- |
|| |
| , |
, | |
1 . : |
. ‘ . |
@ ( ke i
o\ _ ) = il
(iﬁ H ’!I /_fx1 CH £ D@L {;}Lq
-. o o = %* \‘“xﬂ:: —‘3&1 _10
5 Sl X = a | B
7 ___1‘1 | { |
8 ____._GL:, | R“‘r = l
e | | 4 |
.; . [k = |
ofbe| TES | FRWIY 0 RO N [ e
1 [GB/T91-86 |JFm442.5x30 [PIN ,COTTER S
> F4-03080000 ﬁ?-@:éﬂ{# NUT ASSY |1 | e il
3 F4-03000026 |X$5§-f%p\¢1%iu)—+ WASHER | 1 _
4 [F4-03070000 B % ALAF PROPELLER ASSY |1
- 5 [F4-03000025 X%fﬂﬁﬁ SPACER | N .
6 |[F4-03000022 A% ANODE I |
7 GB/T97.1-85 | T-#hm@6e WASHER , PLATE Tl |
8 |GB/T861.1-87 g4y 4. Ee  WASHER , INTERNAL TOOCH 1 | | |
9 GB/T5783-2000 ,I;ﬁbti,%ﬁm.s x 12 HEXAGON BOLT T | 5
10 F4-00000001 AN 'HOLLOW PIN 2 | |
11 |F4-02040000 ﬁ;@;@:aﬂﬁ: WATER TUBU ASSY | 1 | | L
F4-020400008 |34 A4 4 #F WATER TUBU ASSY | 1 [ S
12 [F4-02040002 | T %44 i [-SHAPED RUBBER BAND | 1 l el




[ FA(F5) -5 fiff e 10 oF 25|

[

TIUEHR | ARG

 PARTS NAME | IGNITOR ASS'Y

REMARKS
it

|

siia TS | WA R
1 (GB/T6171 86 7~ A EN10x1. 29 T
o F4-04000021 1HLE WASHER
3 [F4-04000020 RAHE PULLEY, STANTER
4 [F4=04100000 R4 FLY WHEEL
5 [GB/T5782-2000 |75/ k8 HMox2S BLT
6 |F4-04000038 BXGEAH IGNITION WINDING ASSY
7 GB/TST83-2000 |75 Ak EAEMex10 BLT
8 /mrigs  |FHHE VASHER, PLATEG
9  [F4-04000019 L% KEY




FA4(F5) ZE14TAf pace 110F 2

TEMERFR | SELEhHHEE1

PARTS NAME _ CYL INDER & CRANKCASE 1




F4 (F5) ZEMHTFAH PAGE 12 OF 23
TEM AR —Lﬂi'[&ﬂﬁlﬂﬁf
PARTS NHME CYL INDER & GRANKGASE 1
sibs WS | WEOD T S e
1 F4—04010100 |ph#hsE1k CRANK CASE i |
2 [F4-04010002 |&m PIPE, JOINT 1 ol
3 |[F4-04010003 | 4 HHA25x40x5(01L SEAL i ) )
| 4 [GB/T276-94 |3 Vg 3k#h&6205C3|BEARING 1
5 |F4-04000009 PR EE A BREATHER GASKET | 1 |
6 [F4-04000010 |nfw 2 %45 COVER 1
7 GB/T5782-2000[ f - 82 #sM6x14 BOLT, HEXAGON |3 -
8 GB/T97.1-85 |6 WASHER .13 |
9 |GB/T818-85 I+ F#84 L #5M4x6SCREW, PAN HEAD |1 e
10 |F4-04010003 |PE9% B 1& A VELVE, BREATHER FLAP| 1
11 [F4-04000003 % @4 o 10x8. 4x14HOLLOV PIN ' 2 | )
12 F4-04050001 |ph4d45 =& 'COVER, CRANK CASE 1
13 F4-04000002 |ghfbshiaE & B  (RANA CASE COMPLEX GASKET 1 | il
14 GB/T5787- 19’3‘6;\%&4@%&1315&BOLT HEXAGON 7
15 |F4-04060003 | %3 3120x30x7 (B)|0IL, SEAL 1
16 |[F4-04060004 5%k ##10. 8x21x70IL, SEAL 2
17 [F4-04060002 @st& koA pE  [0O-RING F:
18 [F4-04060001 |jh35a1k SHELL, OIL SEAL |1 |
19 [FA-04060000 | i f 7 A 4L £ OIL SEAL SHELL ASSY[ 1 | [ |
20 |GB/T97.1-85 | T[S WASHER, PLATE | g sy
21 GB/T5783-20005% f 3~ ¥ #&aM8x20 BOLT, HEXAGON |1
20 F4-04000006 |7k e w3 WASHER 1]
23 [F4-04050000 | /&, 78 % 2 14 GEAR UNIT ASSY |1
24 (GB/T5783-2000|75 ffi L BEA#EM6x12 |BOLT, HEXAGON 1 | '
25 [F4-04000008 ALk B  [0-RING Exe
26 [F4-04000007 |# KAl =% [PLUG WITH DIPSTICK| 1 —
27 [F4-04000001 [#k s BOLT, DISCHARGING OIL| 1
|




F4 (F5) %E]EI:%EH-H- PAGE 13 OF 23
THRBEFZFR | ghim F0 B3
PARTS NAME | CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY | REMARKS
ZR=0 BHB=S FHERZF(P) BHAFR(FEL) i =ik
1 |F4-04020002 | & 311 PISTON RING 1 1
2 F4-04020003 |5 3R2 PISTON RING 2 1
3 [F4-04020004 |4 43R COMBINED OIL RING| 1
4 [F4-04020006 | £y & CIRCLIP )
5 |F4-04020005 | 7% ZE4H PIN , PISTON 1
6 [F4-04020001 |E= PISTON 1
7 [F4-04020100 | 3% AT 20 1F ROD , CONNECTING | 1
8 [F4-04020103 | % FreEsm BOLT, ROD CLEVEL | 2
9 [F4—04030000 | g %21 1 CRANK ASSY 1
10 |[F4—04000004 |45 Z B P WASHER . PLATE | 1




g | FA(F5) EH&FM

DU | OIS

PAGE 14 OF 23

| PARTS NAVE || CAMSHAFT & VALVE
15 | == 3 5
14 . \
N \ﬁx f,ﬂ”'f "*».\\\ ?\\ \
1 I(':{\\\ : h e
12 \ D) Q) x\ : R
. = i \'IE- ,.r'# \"I i
T n@%&}} ", \ o
N\ e o ~ :F'_:'-m_ S
e {%\D & N \ ‘}: _ﬁﬁ“x ) =,
(HH\:'L” 3 E‘i@ =) x‘\ o ﬁﬂ‘
Fh“ ) h - \1 @Sﬁ N “:L] = 'f} N
\Vf? \_1 fr‘@ﬁb — (@l’ﬁj\ °g
Vi vl v Y
< 3 Oy \ N o
“ P @(ﬁ? e
\x,ﬁ;:ﬁg ﬁ}iﬁl‘lu [ o :'-La\-\ 6 S~
= AD B
e = A I| f,f”#
Wz = 3 =
% e
& R ©
. : R G‘%\D\/ .
) Mo il
2 \@@%M 14
@ N
g,
;.;ﬁﬁ;} 12
f—:ﬁ{;fﬁ‘ 11
SN. PARTNO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION ary | | [ remaRks
SRE™|  FHES EUERR(PL) | BHET(E) B &t
1 F4-04040000 % yk/E4ifhk  CAMSHAFT ASSY |1
2 PS2700. 03. 02 |5 ] #4E LIFTER, VALVE 2
3 [F4-04000015 |5 [74fAT ROD, VALVE PUSH |1 |
4 [F4-04080009 & paig PLATE, PUSH ROD | 1
5 PS2700. 04. 12 1ZBF B AT BOLT, ROCKER ARM | 2
6 PS2700.04. 12 |5 |14 % ARM, VALVE ROCKER | 2
¥ 52700. 04.13 PR BR R | PIVOT, ROCKER ARM | 2_ | =l
8 PS2700. 04.18 | f#8 ##M6x0. 75 BOLT i |
9 F4-04080005 |34 DOOR, INTAKE |1
10 [F4-04080006 'HEA I DOOR, EXHAUST [ |
14 _134—04{}300{]? | ﬁ‘j@i%%@ LSEA']:,'VALVE SPRING 2 | -
12 PS2700. 04. 03 |5 |7 31 ¢ SEAT, VALVE STEM |2
13 F4-04080008 |5 ]384 SPRING, VALVE INNER 2
14 [F4-04080010 4|75 4% )& SPRING, VALVE RETAINER 2 | |
15 [F4-04080011 |5 141K CLAMP, VALVE 2 |
1 - | E A R




" F4 (Fb5) !i’;?.:izl:_%—iﬂﬂ-_ PAGE 15 OF 23

 TEMEERR | SE 0 diEhiE 2
/ \ | PARTS NAME CYL INDER & CRANKCASE 2

4
\
N &
o
Iy
O
e
[P
13 | |
|
SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION aTy ‘ ' REMARKS
BRSEH  BHES B (RX) THBEX) i | &E
1 |GB/T5783-86 |7~ #f sk #E42M6 x 16/BOLT , HEXAGON | 4
2 |F4-04000018 [4r L2 COVER, CYLINDER HEAD| 1
3 |[F4-04000017 |47k = 55 8 GASKET , CYLINDER COVER| 1 |
4 |F4-04080002 4 |] 5% PIPE , VALVE 2 B i
5 |F4-04080101 & &3k CYLINDER ,HEAD |1 |
6 |F4-04000003 | =20 Efr 4 PIN , HOLLOW 2 |
7 |F4-04000014 |fr k& &4 GASKET , CYLINDER HEAD| 1
8 [(B/T5782-1986 /< A ¥E#M6 x 45 BOLT , HEXAGON | 1 )
9 |[BRGHS KA ~ PLUG , SPARK 1
10 |F4-04000033 | & &L 8MA 'BOLT , CYLINDER HEAD "A"[ 3
11 [F4-04000034 |5 413424 B BOLT 1
12 GB/T5783-2000 5 £ sL 48 #2M8 x 14 BOLT , HEXAGON T =
13 GB/T97.1-85 |F#[H8 WASHER , PLATE 1]
14 F4-04000036 8 5 THERMOSTAT il
15 GB/T97. 1-85 |- 6 WASHER , PLATE 8
16 (B/TS5783-2000 7 #7 3L 82 #M6 x 20 BOLT , HEXAGON | 3
17 [F4-04000012 |[E] A4 PIPE , RETURN 1
18 [F4-04010002 |7k ¥H ~ SPILE WATER 1
19 [F4-04070001 |¥rE:E ¥ ~ |(COVER , THERMOSTAT| 1
20 [F4-04070100 [ i 2% 3 2K WHL 2614 COVER AND SPILE WATER ASSY| 1 |
21 F4-04000011 |38 52 % s< b4 |GASKET , THERMOSTAT| 1
22 |F4-04070003 |3 38 22 3 [ 4R ANODE 1|
23 |GB/T818-85 |1 F4&4 LH4IMS x 29SCREW , PAN HEAD | 1 |




F4 (F5) ;f:f_ﬂ:%iﬂﬂ- PAGE 16 OF 23
TEHZFR | PUHRT
PARTS NAME | FUEL

|

& 5,
22 r-f
lah_x:;;?
23 R
L B
% 14%_}
4 S
25—
18—#=2
7
&2
¥
$
E* |
SN. | PART NO. DESCRIPTION | D-‘.ESEFHF’TIEJN QTty i . REMARKS
BREW| THES BUER(F)  BEERER) # i X firik
i |GB/T823-88  H- 5/ s 4TM4 x 25SCREV, SMALL PAN HEAD 4
o |F4-04090003 |k & % — |COVER , FUEL PUMP| 1
3 |[F4-04090004 | | [ DIAPHRAGM , TOP | 1
4 |F4-04090011 || 1#24M3 x5  |SCRRW , VALVE 2 |
5 |F4-04090005 | @y PLATE 2 |
6 |[F4-04000002 [kikZ % FUEL PUMP SHELL | 1 |
7 [F4-04090100 | 4014 DIAPHRAGM ASSY |1 |
8 |GB/T309-2000 34t ¢ 3x12 "ROLLER NEEDLE | 1
9 [F4-04090008 g uh 4 SPRING , DIAPHRAGM 1
10 [F4—04090001 |®A e Z SEAT , FUEL PUMP | 1 |
11 |F4-04090007 R4 SPRING , PLUNGER | 1 |
12 [F4-04090006 |33 PLUNGER B [
13 GB/T6170-2000! 2 E-M4 NUT 4 "
14 [F4—-04090000 |4k s R 21 1F FUEL PUMP ASSY |1 |
15 [F4-04090009 kim0 E  0-RING 1
16 F4-04000031-2| # 4 &£ (B) CLIP ,BYLON "B [1 | j
17 |F4-04000028 ¥k 4 E PIPE ,FUEL "B" |1 | o 10x d5x260
18 [F4-04000030 |34 st 4B SPRING , FUEL PIPE "B"| 9
19 (CB/T93-1987 |46 |WASHER ,SPRING | 2 |
20 |GB/T97.1-85 |F-H# &6 WASHER ,PLATE | 2 |




BN,
EREB
21

22
23

24

PART NO.
ZHEE

GB/T5783- 2000
F4-05000008

F4-05000300

F4-05000007

FUEL

fA R FA L

| " F4 (F5) %1#: %Eﬂﬂ- _‘_PA&E 17 OF 23

25
26
27

F15-05000011

F4-05000300
F4—05000006

28
29
30

F4-05000100
F4-05000010
F4-05000005
| .

KK e A

REMARKS
#iE

dJlchbSIﬁD

TR &R
 PARTS MAME
DESCRIPTION DESGRIPTION QY
FHEIR(PF ) THFRE () i
ﬂﬁ] }ﬂz?ﬁh{ﬁ x 30 HEXAGON BOLT 2 |
Y8k ey PIPE ,FUEL "D" |1 |
;wy‘aamﬁ%%éa# 2 el R
Mg C e o
= THREE THROUGH 1
_%Em;}%%gﬂf¢ FUEL PIPE TIE-IN ASSY 1 |
MR PIPELFUBL 'R |1
i AT & OIL SWITCH 1
JHE T EA SPRING , OIL TUBE CLAMP 1
PIPE FUEL "A" 1




TabHran

" F4 (F5) gﬁ_t‘:%;ﬂﬂ- [EAGE 18 OF 23|

Nt

PARTS NAME

INTAKE

sREm|  BhES FRE () FREBEY  mE e
1 | GB/T5284-86 |7x7f 3L ¥ #4M6x90 [HEXAGON BOLT 2

2 |GB/T97.1-85 |F-#E6 'WASHER , PLATE | 4

"3 |F4-04110000 L4745 2404 |SILENCER ASSY , INTAKE| 1 ) N
4 |TASO F404-96 D& 5 £ 2-24-031 0-RING | 1

5 F4-04000024 [{b o 22 55 £ 3 GASKET , CARBURETOR AIRPROOF| 2 |

6 |F4-04000025 Uy 2= #dk GASKET , CARBURETOR 1 |

7 |F4-04110006 RE7ZJB # % (CLAMP , NYLON DENTIFORM! 1

8 |F4-04000035 @ &4 PIPE , RETURN GAS | 1

9 |F4-04000031-1)E % & (A)  |[CLAMP ,NYLON "A" 1 | _
10 |F4-05000400 | R []4r4R414+ | CHOKE HANDLE ASSY 1 |

11 |F4-04000022 [9k45 =45 % &3 |[GASKET , INNER PIPE| 1

12 |F4-04000023 3F5 & MANIFOLD , INTAKE | 1 |

13 |GB/T5284-86 |<ff L4 #M6x25 [HEXAGON BOLT 2|

14 |F4-04140000 |fk 22 CARBURETOR !1




FA(FS) EHETH

PAGE 19 OF 23

L

PARTS NAME

FUEL TANK

“SN. PART NO. ‘ DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTy REMARKS
LREWH FHES | THER(PX) THERFEL) #0 il &3

1 [F4-04120001 W TANK 1

o F4-04120100 4G £ 4k TANK COVER ASSY 1

3 [F4-04120103 BHERE SPRING , PREVENT DESQUAMATING| 1 |

4 | F4-04120103 B EE R SHEET NETAL , PREVENT DESQUBMATING| 2

5 | F4-04120106 458 EYBLET ,STEEL WIRE )

6 |(F-04120104  |[FHE CHATN , PREVENT DESQUANATING| 1

7 [F4-04120111 W LA A | GASKET ,TANK COVER | 1

8 |GB/T5783-2000 |75/ 3BaNe x 25 HEXAGON BOLT 1 |

o |F4-04120002 h R DAMPER , TANK 3 |
10 [F-M4120003  [gpmEas | BUSH ,DAMPER | 3 e 1

11 | F4-04000030 HEXED CLIP ,0IL PIPE 'B' ) |

12 [F4-05000005 T PIPE , FUEL "A" 1

13 | F4-04120003 e STRAINER , TANK 1

14 GB/T97. 1-85 T E WASHER , PLATE 1

|




F4 (F5) f_;{ﬁﬂﬂ- PAGE 20 OF 23

THEER | RSN

PARTS NAME STARTER




ZR S

PART NO.
EHES

SN.

1 [F4-04130000
> [F4-04130001
3 [F4-04130012

4 F4-04130018

5 [F4-04130101

6 F4-04130102

7 F4-04130013

ey

8 F4-04130011
9 F4-04130004

10

| 13
ET

F4-04130003
11 F4-04130008
12 F4-04130006
3 F4-04130007
F4-04130019

15 F4-04130005

16 F4-04130014

K

F4-04130002

18 F4-04130010

lfa—uquﬁﬂﬁé
F4-08000101

19
20

23

GB/T97. 1-85
GB/T5783-2000|-
F4-08000109
F4-08000110
F4-08000102

21
22

24
25

GB/T5783-2000|
F4-04000005
F4-02000013

26
27
28

29 F4-04130100

F4 (F5) F5F A} pace 21 oF 2
TEZFR | ASEhERU
| PARTS NAME = STARTER

DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION E}W | | HEMF\H;{S- =

BHRRFL) THARE®ER)  EE | ) ik
FhBE4PE  STARTER ASSY 1]
R,  CASE, STARTER 1
A4S % GUIDE, ROPE 1| | i
R B SEAL,RUBBER  [1 | | =
# 5 A HANDLE, STARTER | 1 | ] 3
A F & 'COVER 1 | |
ﬁggﬁﬁﬁ = 4 MEATUS, START ROPE 1 |
BB & 4 | WIRE, STARTER 1
EmEE SPRING, DRIVE 2
£ 3 ' PAVWL, DRIVE 2
A EAREE4T | BOLT, STARTER t
#2 5 B AR 'PLATE, PRELL =l |
FE S . SPRING, PLATE B |
42 3h # ' DRULL, SHEAVE i |
i 7 g & ~ [SPRING,VOLUTE |1 | | |
S R B uWﬁSHER THRUST |1 | |
ARGHESN AT A  |BUSHING STARTRR CASING) 3 | | | | | |
L ik WREST SPRING,DETENT 1 | | |
| B 2% DETENT [ |
el R
T8 6 WASHER, THRUST 3
,\jﬁ;Li?$%Mﬁx35 BOLT, HEXAGON g T B :
T MARK 9 =i =3
*Tﬁﬁlg MARK 10 1
o i 2 MARK 2 1 ‘
> S 92 #AM6x20 | BOLT, HEXAGON (T |
R & E e 4R FIXED PLATE, TIGHTWIRE| 1 | ' T
| 5h B4 % 44 | TIGHTWIRE ASSY, DETENT 1 -
e STARTER HADLE ASSY 1 | =




FA(F5)

o )

- PARTS NAME

—

%&?ﬂﬂ

PAGE 22 OF 23

BOTTOM COWLING

—

REMARKS

oila| WS | B Sy | : e |
1 [F4-05000001 EE CONLING, BOTTOM B |
2 [F4-05000013-1  pEA COVER, RUBBER 1
3 ((B/T818-2000 Lo gy Eiey14  (CROSS,PAN HEAD BOLT 2
4 [P4-05000016 R JANDLE L s
5  [GB/T818-2000  |+:¥A8kMRATMex12  (CROSS, PAN HEAD BOLT ) ; |
6  |GB/T5783-86 iy B 23 000} BOLT ! ¥
7 [F15-05030000  |FE4 Rl LEVER, CLAMP 1
8  [F15-05000022 ME4REmELZEY  BUSHA =
9  [F15-05000023  |jpmAE WASHER, WAVE 5]
10 F15-05000036 TEHBEMELED  BUSHB | =
11 F4-05000012 B4 24 LLEVER, CLAWP 1 _
12 F4-05000013-2  |[pidEB COVER, RUBBER !
13 GB/T6170-86  [ANAEEMS NUT, HEXAGON 1
14 ((B/T5783-2000 |58 L BB HhM6x25 BOLT, HEXAGON S
15 [GB/197.1-85  |T4Ee WASHER 12 _
16 ((B/TS783-2000 | cfa sk HhM6x14 BOLT, HEXAGON W }




] PAGE 1 0F 11

Kx(@EH)

APPENDIX (REPARE KIT)

F4(FS) B

THAALH

PARTS. NAME




FA(FS) B3 PAGE 11 OF I1
T Wk (B2 )
PARTS NAME APPENDIX (REPARE KIT)

SN. | PARTNO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QryY | REMARKS

SWEW | FHES BB FR(PL) THFEFR(FEX) a6 ! |/E
1 F4 04000017 ﬁz}ﬁ%@ GASKET, CYLINDER COVER 1
T o [F4-04000014 bk A GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD !
3 F4-04000009 oy S 5 A4 BREATHER GASKET 1
4  [F4-04010003 b 25x40x5  [0IL SEAL 1
5  F4-04090009 WA EBOGE 0-RING 1
6  [F4-0400000] BiahE AR ICRANA CASE CONPLEX GASKET | 1
7 [F4-04060003 bEmEB 20x30x7  (0IL SEAL 1
8 Fd-04060004 ik E 10.8x21x7 |OIL SEAL ]
9  [F4-04060002 S EROT B 0 - RING 1
10  F4-00000006 B A GASKET, ENGINE I ]
11 JISBMOT P8 [kTFREEmEpE  ORIN 1
12 [F4-03050002 sdt 13%20x 7 0IL SEAL )
13 [F4-03000024 R E GASKET 3
14 F4-03000027 W 10.8x20xT 0IL SEAL )
15  [F4-03000011 AR GASKET, VATER PUMP 1
16 F4-03000014 TR AA (A% %)  [RUBBER JACKET,SHIFT ROD | 1
17 [F4-03060000 e | IMPELLER, VATER PUMP 1
18 [F4-03000018 % = (GASKET, WATER PUMP COVER | 1
19  [F4-03000021 E A RUBBER TUBE, WATER PUMP | 1
o0 F4-04000008 ¥l 2 [ A 0-RING 1
o1 [F4-04000022 A A A GASKET, INNER PIPE 1
22 [F4-04000024 RS (GASKET, CARBURETOR ARTPROOF | 2
23 JASO F404-96 0% % HE 2-24-031 0-RING 1
24 F4-04000011 438 B % o L GASKET, THERMOSTAT 1




FA(F5) X  F Jlj} |pace23oF 23

FaHHam M=
PARTS NAME | TOP COWLING

SN. PART NO. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION QTY | | REMARKS
SREM|  THES BB HR(PX) BHEBRER) e 4 | &t

PO TR R T IT0P COVLING ASSY | |

o |F4-08000113 KRG MARK 13 ! |

3 [F4-08000114 b b1 JARK 14 1 Pl
4-08000116 16 MARK 16 1 FS. 3

4  [F4-08000115 AR5 MARK 15 I |
F4-08000117 T ARK 17 1 FS. S

5  GB/TS. 8-2000 + A A L8 ATMSx1) SCREW, PAN HEAD ) |

6  F4-06000003 B HOOK, LOCK 1

7 F4=06000002 S TS BAR RUBBER, AIRPROOF 1

8  (B/T845-85 8 4 3k B ZU4TSTS. 5x19| SCREW, TAPPING 4

g  [F4-06000003 MEWEE COVER, TOPCOVING MUFFLING | 1

10 [F15-08000004 B POTHOOK 1

11 [F4-08000107 AT MARK 7 ]

12  [F4-08000112 i i 12 MARK 12 | |

13 [F4-06000001 TE TOP COWLING 1 |

14 GB/T818-2000 +3 £ L ETMSx20 SCREW, PAN HEAD )

15  (GB/T6172.1-2000 |75 % & ¥ EEMS THIN NUT, HEXAGON )

16 F4-06000006 ALK UNDERLAY, POTHOOK 1

17 F4-06000004 BRR ONDERLAY, RUBBER K




	PAGE 1
	PAGE 2
	PAGE 3
	PAGE 4
	PAGE 5
	PAGE 6
	PAGE 7
	PAGE 8
	PAGE 9
	PAGE 10
	PAGE 11
	PAGE 12
	PAGE 13
	PAGE 14
	PAGE 15
	PAGE 16
	PAGE 17
	PAGE 18
	PAGE 19
	PAGE 20
	PAGE 21
	PAGE 22
	PAGE 23
	PAGE 24
	PAGE 25

